P18000045326

(Requestor's Name)		
(Add	ress)	
(Add	ress)	
(700	(635)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
_	_	_
	WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
,		,
	ument Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Enable Instructions to E	iling Officar:]
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		



05/11/18--01022--012 **78.75



C RICO MAY 1 1 2018

Office Use Only

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:

R AND R FINE ARTS GALLERY, INC.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

☑ \$78.75Filing Fee& Certificate of Status

\$78.75
Filing Fee
Certified Copy
Certificate of Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: <u>R AND R FINE ARTS GALLERY, INC.</u> Name (Printed or typed)

1.44

7498 W 34th LN

Address

Hialeah, FL 33018

City, State & Zip

(786) 380-5907

Daytime Telephone number

raulfinearts@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

R AND R FINE ARTS GALLERY, INC.

ARTICLE II

INITIAL PRINCIPAL ADDRESS

The initial principal place of business and mailing address shall be:

7498 W 34th LN Hialeah, FL 33018

The Corporation may change its principal office at any time.

ARTICLE III

NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage in or transact in any/or all lawful business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida, and/or any other state.

ARTICLE IV

SHARES

A. The maximum number of shares of Common Stock that this Corporation may issue is 100,



ARTICLE V

ADDRESS

INITIAL OFFICERS AND/ OR DIRECTORS

NAME

Barbara E Valdes

Raul R Hernandez

Raul Hernandez

7498 W 34th LN Hialeah, FL 33018

7498 W 34th LN Hialeah, FL 33018

7498 W 34th LN Hialeah, FL 33018 TITLE

President

Vice President

Treasurer

ARTICLE VI

AMENDMENT

This Articles of Incorporation may be amended in any manner consistent with the laws of the State of Florida.



ARTICLE VII

INCORPORATOR

The undersigned individual a United States citizen, competent to contract, executes this Articles of Incorporation as its sole incorporator.

Incorporator is:

Barbara E Valdes

7498 W 34th LN Address: Hialeah, FL 33018

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature/Incorporator

<u>DT-07-2018</u> Date

ARTICLE VIII

REGISTER AGENT

The Register Agent and Registered Office of this Corporation shall be:

Raul Hernandez 7498 W 34th LN Hialeah, FL 33018

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Required Signature/Registered Agent

05.07.2018

Date

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:

R AND R FINE ARTS GALLERY, INC.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: <u>R AND R FINE ARTS GALLERY</u>, INC. Name (Printed or typed)

7498 W 34th LN

Address

Hialeah, FL 33018

City, State & Zip

(786) 380-5907

Daytime Telephone number

raulfinearts@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

.

-

R AND R FINE ARTS GALLERY, INC.

ARTICLE II

INITIAL PRINCIPAL ADDRESS

The initial principal place of business and mailing address shall be:

7498 W 34th LN Hialeah, FL 33018

The Corporation may change its principal office at any time.

ARTICLE III

NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage in or transact in any/or all lawful business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida, and/or any other state.

ARTICLE IV

SHARES

A. The maximum number of shares of Common Stock that this Corporation may issue is 100.

ARTICLE V

INITIAL OFFICERS AND/ OR DIRECTORS

NAME	ADDRESS
Barbara E Valdes	7498 W 34 th LN Hialeah, FL 33018
Raul R Hemandez	7498 W 34 th LN

Raul Hernandez

Hialeah, FL 33018 7498 W 34th LN

Hialeah, FL 33018

Treasurer

TITLE

President

Vice President

ARTICLE VI

AMENDMENT

This Articles of Incorporation may be amended in any manner consistent with the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE VII

INCORPORATOR

The undersigned individual a United States citizen, competent to contract, executes this Articles of Incorporation as its sole incorporator.

Incorporator is:

Barbara E Valdes

7498 W 34th EN Address: Hialeah, FL 33018

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature/Incorporator

<u>DT-D7-2018</u> Date

ARTICLE VIII

REGISTER AGENT

The Register Agent and Registered Office of this Corporation shall be:

Raul Hernandez 7498 W 34th LN Hialeah, FL 33018

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Required Signature/Registered Agent

05.07.2018

Date